## MUIR CHAPEL EVENTS LLC BARTENDING CONTRACT

Approved Bartenders contracted independently of the event Caterer covered under a separate agreement must sign this agreement and keep Muir Chapel supplied with current copies of the following documents:

• A current copy of its liability insurance certification in the amount of \$1,000,000 (one million dollars) per each occurrence inclusive of proof of liquor liability and \$2,000,000 (two million dollars) in the aggregate. The liability insurance must list Muir Chapel Events LLC as additional insured.

• Proof of Auto and Workmen's Compensation insurance.

The Approved Bartender authorized to provide beverage services at Muir Chapel has read and agrees to comply with the following terms and policies

## WAIVER of LIABILITY

Approved Bartender agrees Muir Chapel does not control its provision of services and shall not be liable to the Bartender or its staff or agents or patrons for any indirect, special, consequential or punitive damages arising from a negligent or intentional action of the Bartender that injures any person. The Bartender shall have no claim against Muir Chapel if the event is canceled due to no fault of Muir Chapel Events LLC or because of any breach of the terms and conditions by the Renter. This limitation shall apply to any claim or cause of action whether in contract or tort (including negligence), strict liability, breach or warranty or any other legal or equitable theory.

## LOADING AND CLEAN UP

1. All Approved Bartenders should unload vehicles via the service parking lot locate directly east of the Chapel. Vehicles may not under any circumstance be driven on any lawn area of Muir Chapel property.

2. All items stored in the cabinets of the Mop Room or in the Butler's Pantry are off limits to the Approved Bartender without express permission from Muir Chapel. Please contact the Muir Chapel on-site Caretaker/Security for additional trash bags or paper towels.

3. Before leaving the premises, all approved Bartenders are expected to leave the facility in the same condition in which it was found. This includes walking through the house (both floors) and perimeter of the gardens to pick up glassware (returned to rental crates), beer bottles and cans (to recycling bins), and general trash items (bagged to dumpster).

Signature below by the authorized representative of the Approved Bartender signifies full agreement with all of the applicable terms and policies written in Muir Chapel 's Approved Bartending Contract.

Name of Approved Bartender		Date	
Authorized signature		Date	
Muir Chapel Events LLC		Date	
Contact information Bartender		zip_	
email	telephone		